Variable rate instruments

Financial assets
- Long term receivable due from associated undertaking (related party) 8.45% to 12.89%  460,650  508,966
- Deposit account 3.5% to 4.4%  5,119  206
- Loan to associated undertaking 8.38% to 16.16%  -   165,536

 465,769  674,708
Financial liabilities
- Long term borrowings 5% to 16.31%  8,766,897  7,576,337
- Short term borrowings 7.95% to 16.68%  14,045,946  9,828,760

 22,812,843  17,405,097
Net variable rate instruments  (22,347,074)  (16,730,389)

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss.
Therefore, a change in interest rates at reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. A change of
100 basis points in interest rates at reporting date would have increased / (decreased) equity and profit or loss as
follows:

Agha Steel Industries Ltd.Annual Report 2022151

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

 Increase /
(Decrease ) in
basis points

 (Decrease)
/ Increase in
profit before

tax
 - - - - Rupees in '000'- - - -

June 30, 2022  +100  (223,471)
 -100  223,471

June 30, 2021  +100  (167,304)
 -100  167,304

The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on profit for the year and assets /
liabilities of the Company.

c) Other price risk

  Other price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate

because of changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk),
whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer, or
factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded in the market. At reporting date, the Company is not